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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA-CIVIL DIVISION

Thomas M. Corson,

Plaintiff :NO. @ 3-1Q 07,623
Vs. : Type of Case: Name Change
: Type of Pleading: IFP Petition
Dana M. Toth, :
Defendant

: Filed on Behalf of: Thomas M. Corson

: Counsel of Record:

: Robin Jean Foor, Esquire
: Supreme Court No. 41520
: MidPenn Legal Services

: 211 1/2 East Locust Street
: Clearfield, PA 16830

: (814)765-9646

FILED

AUG 152003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA-CIVIL DIVISION

Thomas M. Corson,

Plaintiff : NO. O3 DT-C)N
Vs. : Type of Case: Name Change
: Type of Pleading: IFP Petition
Dana M. Toth, :
Defendant

: Filed on Behalf of: Thomas M. Corson

: Counsel of Record:

: Robin Jean Foor, Esquire
: Supreme Court No. 41520
: MidPenn Legal Services

: 211 1/2 East Locust Street
: Clearfield, PA 16830

: (814)765-9646

FILED
AUG 152003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL ACTION--LAW

Thomas M. Corson : No.
Plaintiff :

V.

Dana M. Toth,
Defendant

PRAECIPE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly allow plaintiff, Thomas M. Corson, to proceed in forma pauperis and

waive the filing fees.
I, Robin Jean Foor, attorney for the party proceeding in forma pauperis, certify
that I believe the party is unable to pay the costs and that I am providing free legal service

to the party. The party's affidavit showing inability to pay the costs of litigation is

attached hereto.

MIDPENN LEGAL SERVICES,

Robih J&af Foor

Attorney for Thomas M. Corson
211 % East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-9646




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL ACTION--LAW

Thomas M. Corson, : : NO.
Plaintiff :
V.
Dana M. Toth,
Defendant

PETITION TO PROCFED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGES OF THE SAID COURT:
The Petition of Thomas M. Corson respectfully represents:
1. T am the plaintiff in the above matter and because of my fiancial condition am
unable to pay the fees and costs of prosecuting or defending the action or proceeding.
2. Tam unable. to obtain funds from anyone, including my family and assoc; ates,
to pay the costs of litigation.
3. Trepresent that the information below relating to my ability to pay the fees and
costs 1s true and correct:
(a) Name: Thomas M. Corson
Address: 29 Cabin Rd., Westover, PA 16692
Soc. Sec. No.: 202-52-0901
(b) Employment--If you are presently employed, state
Employer: N/A
Address:
Salary or wages per month:

Type of work:




--If you are presently unemployed, state
Date of last employment: August 2002
Salary or wages per month: $ 800

Type of work: Cook at Long John Silver’s

(c) Other income within the past twelve months

Business or profession: None

Other self-employment: None

Interest: None

Dividends: None

Pension and annuities: None

Social security benefits: $ 223

Support payments: None

Disability payments: approximately $ 200
Unemployment compensation and supplemental benefits: None
Workman's compensation: None

Public assistance: None

Other: Food Stamps - approximately $ 90

(d) Other contributions to household support: None

Name of Spouse, Synannda Corson
Employer:Long John Silver’s

Salary or wages per month: approximately § 500

Type of work: Cashier

Contributions from children: None



Contributions from parents, family members or
any other individuals: None

(e) Property owned

Cash: $ 2
Checking account: None
Savings account: None
Certificates of deposit: None
Real estate (including home): None
Motor vehicle: Model, Make/Year: 1998 Chevy Cavalier
Cost: $ 11,000; Amount owed: approximately $7,000
Motor vehicle: 1993 Ford Ranger
Cost: $ 10,000; Amount owed: $ 800
Stocks; bonds: None
Other: None

(f) Debts and obligations

Utilities: Electric - $ 100
Phone - $ 65
Cable - $ 30
Groceries - $100
Rent/Mortgage - $ 200
Loans: $ 190.44
Auto expense: § 130
Miscellaneous: Credit Cards $120
Child Support: $ 100

(g) Persons dependent upon you for support

Spouse's Name: N/A

Children: Joshua Vermulin



Renee Dawn Corson
Other persons: Name: None

Relationship: N/A

4. Iunderstand that I have a continuing obligation to inform the court of
improvement in my financial circumstances which would permit me to pay the costs
incurred herein.

5. Dverify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct. ]
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §

4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: B/ 7/03 %MM W] foprir—

Thomas M. Cordon
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William A. Shaw - g
Prothonotary/Clerk of Cours



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL ACTION--LAW

Thomas M. Corson, : No.O-ido1-C.D
Plaintiff :
V.
Dana M. Toth,
Defendant
ORDER
AND NOW, this __ 1 dayof A’Vq‘v §T , 2003, upon

consideration of the foregoing Affidavit in support of Petition to Proceed In Forma

Pauperis, it is the ORDER of this Court that said Petition is GRANTED /5liliE>-

If the Petition is GRANTED, filing fees are hereby WAIVED.

By the Court

‘h
J redric J. Ammerman

" FILED

AUG 202003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Thomas M. Corson.,
Plaintiff

VS.

Dana M. Toth,
Defendant

PENNSYLVANIA-CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 021307 -(D
: Type of Case: Name Change

: Type of Pleading: Petition
: Filed on Behalf of: Thomas M. Corson

: Counsel of Record:

: Robin Jean Foor, Esquire
: Supreme Court No. 41520
: MidPenn Legal Services

: 211 1/2 East Locust Street
: Clearfield, PA 16830

: (814)765-9646

FILED

AUG 20 2003

William A, Shay

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA - CIVIL DIVISION

Thomas M. Corson
Plaintiff

- VS - : No.

Dana M. Toth,
Defendant

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF JOSHUA VERMEULIN

NOW COMES Petitioner Thomas M. Corson, who by and through his attorney,
Robin Jean Foor, Esquire, presents the following Petition for Change of Name for Joshua
Vermeulin, Petitioner’s minor son.

1. Petitioner Thomas M. Corson is the biological father of Joshua Vermeulin
(d.o.b. 3-24-99).

2. Child’s birth certificate lists Joshua Vermeulin as the Child’s name.

3. The surname Vermuelin is neither father’s surname nor mother’s maiden
surname. Vermuelin is the surname of mother’s ex-fiance.

4. Father currently has partial custody of Joshua, spends significant amounts of
time with Joshua, and he and Joshua have a loving relationship.

5. Father wishes to have Joshua’s surname changed to Corson to reflect his and
Joshua’s relationship.

6. Changing Joshua’s surname to Corson is in Joshua’s best interest because his

name will reflect the loving relationship that exists between Joshua and his father.



WHEREFORE, the Petitioner respectfully requests the Court, pursuant to the Act
of December 16, 1982, No. 295, § 2, 54 Pa. Cons. Stat. Ann. § 702, for the following:

a. To fix a hearing on this Petition;

b. To direct that notice be given of this Petition and hearing; and

c. To enter a decree changing the Child’s name from Joshua Vermeulin to Joshua

Corson.

Y

Robin Jean Foor
Attorney for Thomas M. Corson




VERIFICATION
I, Thomas M. Corson, verify that the statements in the foregoing Petition for
Change of Name of Joshua Vermeulin are true and correct. I understand that false

statements that are made herein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa.C..S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsification to authorities,

/44 s 1) forrre

Ddte Thomas M. Corson
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Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA - CIVIL DIVISION

Thomas M. Corson
Plaintiff

. N 03-1207-C)

Dana M. Toth,
Defendant

NOTICE FOR CHANGE OF NAME

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, on ‘Q»%._M, the petition of Thomas

M. Corson was filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Clearficld County, Pennsylvania,

praying for a decree to change his minor child’s name from Joshua Vermeulin to Joshua

Corson.

The Court has fixed /\)d() 2 003 , at /.'Sd'ﬂm., in Courtroom 2,

Clearfield County Court House, Clearfield, Pennsylvania as the time and place for the

hearing of said petition, when and where all persons interested may appear and show

cause, if any they have, why the prayer of the said petition should not be granted.

Jugke Fredric J. Ammerman

FILED

AUG 20 2003

William A. Sha
. w
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtg
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William A Shaw
Onotary/Clerk of Oocnm



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA — CIVIL DIVISION

Thomas M. Corson
Plaintiff

- NDBg07-0)
Dana M. Toth, : ‘
Defendant
ORDER FOR PUBLICATION
AND NOW, this_ 14 day of Avg « 2003, on motion of Robin Jean
Foor, Esquire, attorney for Petitioner Thomas M. Corson, it is ORDERED AND

DECREED that the within Petition be heard on the 7’;_«0{ day of WM 2003,

at j 'DEC_ND. m. in Courtroom 2 , Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania,

and that notice of the filing of the Petition and of the aforesaid date of hearing be

published in the Clearfield Legal Journal and the Clearfield Progress.

By the Court

Judgg/Fredric J. Ammerman

FILED

AUG 20 2003

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtg
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA-CIVIL DIVISION

Thomas M. Corson,

Plaintiff : NO. 03-1207-CD
Vs. : Type of Case: Name Change
: Type of Pleading: Proof Of Publication
Dana M. Toth :
Defendant

: Filed on Behalf of: Thomas M. Corson

: Counsel of Record:

: Robin Jean Foor, Esquire
: Supreme Court No. 41520
: MidPenn Legal Services

: 211 1/2 East Locust Street
: Clearfield, PA 16830

: (814)765-9646

FILED

0CT 242003

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 17th day of October AD 2003, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
October 17, 2003, No. 42. And that all of the allegations of this statement as to
the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

PaIEm et P

"2 Gary'A. Knarésboro, Esquire
i Editors S

o N . -

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public -
My Commission Expires

NOTARIAL SEAL .
SHARON J. PUSEY, Notary Public Robin Jean Foor

Clearfield, Clearfield cOuF?‘tﬁl.7 Pf2\007 MidPenn' Legal:Services’ =~ w2l e
My Commission Expires APRIL 7 211 % East Locust Street
Clearfield PA 16830




Jeanne Brown a/k/a Jeanne Breivn, late Uf
Pike Township, Clearfield County, PA,
Deceased.

First & Final Account of Joseph T.
Butler, Ancillary Administrator of the Estate
of Marion Rose Butler, late of the City of
Gary, County of Lake and State of Indiana,
DECEASED.

Second and Partial Account of First
Commonwealth Trust Company, Guardian
for the Estate of Nicole R. Butterbaugh, a
minor.

Second & Partial Account of First
Commonwelath Trust Company, Guardian
for the Estate of Ryan J. Butterbaugh, a
minor.

First & Partial Account of First Common-
wealth Trust Company, Guardian for the
Estate of Isabel Marien, an Incapacitated
person, of Houtzdale, Clearfield County, PA.

Second & Partial Account of S & T Bank,
Trustee of Georgia May Mellott Trust Under
Will, late of Lawrence Township, Clearfield
County, PA, DECEASED.

First & Final Account of Mark Drayer,
Administrator of the Estate of Beatrice B.
Drayer, late of DuBois, Clearfield County,
PA, DECEASED.

First & Final Account of Lillian E.
Foreman, Executrix of the Estate of
Elizabeth M. Engstrom, late of Sandy
Township, Clearfield County, PA,
DECEASED.

First & Final Account of Suzanne
Nidbella, Executrix of the Estate of Charles
E. Diery, late of Sandy Township, Clearfield
County, PA, DECEASED.

First & Partial Account of the First
Commonwealth Trust Company, Executor
for the Estate of Leah E. Humphreys, late of
DuBois, Clearfield County, PA, DECEASED.

KAREN L. STARCK, REGISTER OF
WILLS & CLERK OF THE ORPHANS'
COURT.

ADV: October 17, 2003 & October 24,
2003. .

NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

IN RE: JOSHUA VERMEULIN
No. 03-1207-CD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on
August 20, 2003, the Petition of Thomas M.
Corson was filed in the Court of Common
Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania,
praying for a decree to change his minor
child's name from Joshua Vermeulin to
Joshua Corson.

The Court has fixed November 3, 2003
at 1:30 a.m. in Courtroom No. 2, Clearfield

County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsyl-
vania, as the time and place for the hearing
of said Petition, when and where all persons
interested may appear and show cause, if
any they have, why the prayer of said
Petition should not be granted.

Robin Jean Foor, Mid-Penn Legal
Services, 211 1/2 East Locust Street,
Clearfield, PA 16830. 814-765-9646.

SHERIFF'S SALE
OF VALUABLE REAL ESTATE

BY VIRTUE OF: Execution issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania and to me directed,
there will be exposed to public sale in the
Sheriff's Office in the Court House in the
Borough of Clearfield on FRIDAY,
NOVEMBER 7, 2003 at 10:00 A.M.

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY TO WIT: (SEE ATTACHED
DESCRIPTION) TERMS OF SALE

The Price of sum at which the property
shall be struck off must be paid at the time
of sale or such other arrangements made as
will be approved, otherwise the property will
be immediately put up and sold again at the
expense and risk of the person to whom it
was struck off and who in case of deficiency
of such resale shall make good for the same
and in no instance will the deed be
presented for confirmation unless the money
is actually paid to the Sheriff.

TO all parties in interest and claimants:
A schedule of distribution will be filed by the
Sheriff in his office the first Monday following
the date of the sale and distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed within ten (10}
days thereafter.

ALL that certain house and piece of
parcel of land situate in the Borough
Clearfield, County of Clearfield and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at a point on Barrett Street
(now known as Eleventh Street) and being
the southeast corner of lot now or late of
David B. Lucas and the northeast corner of
this lot; thence in a southerly direction along
the line of said Barrett Street (now known as
Eleventh Street) forty (40} feet to lot now or
late of George W. Dewalt; thence in a
westerly direction on a line parallel with line
of Dorey Street Fifty (50) feet to line of Lot
#9, thence in a northerly direction along line
of Lot #9 forty (40) feet to line of lot now or
late of David B. Lucas; thence in an easterly
direction along line of said Lucas lot fifty (50)



feet to the place of beginning.

Said premises also being identified as
house and lot with Clearfield County
Assessment Map No. 4.4-K8-248-96.

BEING the same premises which vest in
Robert M. Brion and Catherine E. Brion, his
wife, Mortgagors, by deed dated February 6,
1995 and appearing of record in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds o6f Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania in Deeds and Records Book
1659, Page 53. (. :

"~ SEIZED, taken in execution to be sold
as the property of ROBERT M. BRION AND
CATHERINE E. BRION, at the suit of CSB
BANK JUDGMENT NO. 03-957-CD.

Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff.

ADV: October 10th, 17th, 24th, 2003.

SHERIFF'S SALE
OF VALUABLE REAL ESTATE

BY VIRTUE OF: Execution issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania and to me directed,
there will be exposed to public sale in the
Sheriff's Office in the Court House in the
Borough of Clearfield on FRIDAY,
NOVEMBER 7, 2003 at 10:00 AM.

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY TO WIT: (SEE ATTACHED
DESCRIPTION) TERMS OF SALE

The Price of sum at which the property
shall be struck off must be paid at the time
of sale or such other arrangements made as
will be approved, otherwise the property will
be immediately put up and sold again at the
expense and risk of the person to whom it
was struck off and who in case of deficiency
of such resale shall make good for the same
and in no instance will the deed be
-presented for confirmation unless the money
is actually paid to the Sheriff.

TO all parties in interest and claimants: *

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the
Sheriff in his office the first Monday following
the date of the sale and distribution will be

made in accordance with the schedule

unless exceptions are filed within ten (10)
days thereafter.

ALL those certain plots of ground situate
in the Borough of Mahaffey, County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

THE FIRST THEREOF: BEGINNING at
a corner of Railroad Street, thence along
said Street sixty (60) feet to Lot No. 21,
thence along Lot No. 21 one hundred eighty
(180) feet to Walnut Street; thence along
said Walnut Street to a point, a distance of
sixty (60) feet; thence along the line near the

Mahaffey, Estate line one hundred gighty
(180) feet to Railroad Street and the place of
beginning.

BEING known as Lot No. 20 in the
Kauffman plan of lots in East Mahaffey.

BEING No. RR2 Railroad Street.

THE SECOND THEREOF: BEGIN-
NING on the North by Town Lots of former
grantors, on the East by Walnut Street; on
the South by Lots formerly owned by J. T.
and J. R. McGee and on the West by
Railroad Street, having a frontage of sixty
(60) feet on Railroad Street and depth of one
hundred eighty (180) feet to Walnut Street
and known on the Town Plot of the George
Kauffman section of Mahaffey as Lot No. 23.
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 130-C12-300-11

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS
VESTED IN Ronald E. Bouch and Nancy E.
Bouch, his wife by Deed from Goldie E.
Wisor, widow dated 9/11/1979 and recorded
9/12/1979 in Deed Book Volume 787 Page
137.

SEIZED, taken in execution to be sold
as the property of RONALD E. BOUCH AND
NANCY E. BOUCH, at the suit of ALTEGRA
8REDIT CO. JUDGMENT NO. 02-1920-

D.
Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff.
ADV: October 10th, 17th, 24th, 2003.

SHERIFF'S SALE
OF VALUABLE REAL ESTATE

BY VIRTUE OF: Execution issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania and to me directed,
there will be exposed to public sale in the
Sheriff's Office in the Court House in the
Borough of Clearfield on FRIDAY,
NOVEMBER 7, 2003 at 10:00 A.M.

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY TO WIT: (SEE ATTACHED
DESCRIPTION) TERMS OF SALE

The Price of sum at which the property
shall be struck off must be paid at the time
of sale or such other arrangements made as
will be approved, otherwise the property will
be immediately put up and sold again at the
expense and risk of the person to whom it
was struck off and who in case of deficiency
of such resale shall make good for the same
and in no instance will the deed be
presented for confirmation unless the money
is actually paid to the Sheriff.

TO all parties in interest and claimants:
A schedule of distribution will be filed by the
Sheriff in his office the first Monday following
the date of the sale and distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
: SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

On this 23rd day of __September ap 2003
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvaria, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publicetion in

the regular issues of September 22, 2003

And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice or
advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of publfeation are true.

N

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

@) % %44»—4 Notarial Seal

Notary Public Clearfield. Pa. Ann K. Law, Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County
My Commission Expires Sept. 16, 2004

September 16, 2004

Member, Pennsyivania Association of Notaries
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Civil Division

No. 03-1207-CD
Thomas M. Corson,

Plaintiff TYPE OF CASE: Name Change
VS. ‘
TYPE OF PLEADING: Certificate of Service i
Dana M. Toth i
Defendant |

FILED ON BEHALF OF: Thomas M. Corson

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY:
Robin Jean Foor, Esquire

SUPREME COURT NO.: 41520

MidPenn Legal Services

211 ¥ East Locust Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-9646

¥OX K K X X K K X K X K X X X K K X ¥ % ¥ %

FILED

0CT 30 2003

“ William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerx of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Thomas M. Corson, *
Plaintiff *
vSs. * No. 03-1207-CD

*

*

Dana M. Toth, *
Defendant *

®

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L, Robin Jean Foor, Esquire, hereby certify that on the 29" day of October, 2003, I served a
copy of the Petition for Name Change filed to the above-captioned case to the following individual
by certified mail, return receipt requested:

Dana Fedor (aka Toth)

PO Box 127
Cherry Tree, PA 15724

The return receipt card signed by Jason Fedor is attached.

VY, s

/Robin Jed) Foor, Esquire




.

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can rezurn the card o you.

B Attach this card te the back of the mziliece,
or on the front if ssace pa-mits.

1. Article Addressed tc:

Gte— ‘-%e ﬂ//;'v

SENDER:|COMPLETE THIS SECTION

CourSpnm™
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
&ragent
0 Addresses
B. Received b inted Narne) C. Date of Delivery
2
Htsan Fedor 42503

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 @ Yes
If YES, enter delivery addrass below: ' I No

Dbt

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [0 Sxoress Mail

] 5‘ 7 a:s/ [J Registered Retura Receipt for Me-chandise
7 : O insured Mail O CoOC.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ﬂygs

?002 05LC ;0001 1AeL0 9293

i1l

FS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102592-01-M-25(:3

A
PR )
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

THOMAS M. CORSON,
Plaintiff,

VS.
DANA M. TOTH now

DANA M. FEDOR
Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 03-1207-CD

Type of Action:
NAME CHANGE

Type of Pleading: MOTION FOR
CONTINUANCE

Filed on behalf of:
DEFENDANT: Dana M. Toth

Counsel of record for this
party:

Warren B. Mikesell II
PA I.D. No. 63717

115 East Locust Street

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-6605

FILED

0CT 302003
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

THOMAS M. CORSON,
Plaintiff,
VS. ; No. 03-1207-CD
DANA M. TOTH now ;
DANA M. FEDOR
Defendant.
MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE
AND NOW, come the Defendant, DANA M. TOTH, now DANA M.
FEDOR, by and through her attorney, WARREN B. MIKESELL, II,
ESQUIRE, and respectfully requests the Court to continue the
hearing on the Petition for Change of Name of Joshua Vermeulin,
and 'in support thereof, avers as follows:

1. That on or about August 20, 2003, Attorney for
Plaintiff, Robin Jean Foor, Esquire, filed a Petition for Change
of Name of Joshua Vermeulin.

2. That on or about August 20, 2003, the Honorable Fredric
J. Ammerman issued a Notice for Change of Name, scheduling the
hearing on the Petition for Change of Name of Joshua Vermeulin
for November 3, 2003, at 1:30 p.m.

3. That on October 28, 2003, service of said Petition and
Notice for Change of Name was delivered by first-class mail to
the Attorney for the Defendant, Warren B. Mikesell, II, Esquire.

4. That on October 30, 2003, service of said Petition and
Notice for Change of Name was delivered by certified mail to the

Defendant.




5. That Defendant, is legally blind and unable to obtain
transportation to said hearing due to the late service of said
Petition and Notice.

6. That Attorney for Defendant, Warren B. Mikesell, II,
Esquire, has been previously scheduled for another matter at 2:30
p.m. on November 3, 2003.

WHEREFORE, the Defendant respectfully requests this
Honorable Court grant the Motion for Continuance, and that said

hearing be scheduled for an alternate date and time.

SN Qs

ARREN B> MIKESELL, ESQUIRE

DATED: 2L 'Jol/ /%




VERIFICATION

I, WARREN B. MIKESELL, II, Esquire, have read the foregoing
Motion for Continuance. The statements therein are correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.

This statement and verification is made subject to penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities, which provides that if I make knowingly false
averments, I may be subject to criminal penalties.

I am authorized to make this verification on behalf of the

Defendant because of my position as counsel of record.

WARREN B. MIKESELL, II, Esquire
DATED: [0/ 30l03
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

THOMAS M. CORSON,
Plaintiff,

VS. : No. 03-1207-CD
DANA M. TOTH now

DANA M. FEDOR
Defendant.

ORDER
AND NOW, this __ 3\ day of Od‘oé‘y , 2003,

upon consideration of the Defendant’s Motion for Continuance, it

is hereby ORDERED that the Defendant’s Motion for Continuance is
granted. The hearing originally scheduled for November 3, 2003,

VR
at 1:30 p.m., has been rescheduled for the gﬁaﬁf/’7 day of

A:LL@” . 2Q§2§§%%'at iéiL:_Qﬁl—ff.m. in

Courtroom No. 425 of the Clearfield County Courthouse,

Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT:

FILED

NOV 0 3 2003

VWMan1A.Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA-CIVIL DIVISION

Thomas M. Corson,

Plaintiff : NO. 03-1207-CD
Vs. : Type of Case: Name Change
: Type of Pleading: Proof of Publication
Dana M. Toth, :
Defendant

: Filed on Behalf of: Thomas M. Corson

: Counsel of Record:

: Robin Jean Foor, Esquire

: Supreme Court No. 41520
: MidPenn Legal Services

: 211 1/2 East Locust Street
: Clearfield, PA 16830

: (814)765-9646

FILED

DEC 08 2003

Willlam A Shaw
Prothonotu 7. wiuik of Courts
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4 NOTICE FOR CHANGE
? OF NAME

InRe:

Change of Name:

Joshua Vermeulin
No.: 03-1207-CD
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that,
on August 20,2003, the Petition of
Thomas M. Corson was filed in the
Court of Common Pleas of Clear-

‘1|eld County, Pennsylvania, praying
!or a decree to change his minor
‘. child’s name from Joshua Vermeu-

- lintoJoshuaCorson.

The Court has fixed December
15, 2003, at 1:30 p.m., in Court-
room 2, Clearfield County Court-
‘house, Cleameld Pennsylvania as
the time and place for the hearing of
said Petition when and where all
‘personsinterested may appear and
show cause, if any they have, why
‘the prayer of the said Petition
shouldnotbe granted.

11:20-1d-b,
% 2!

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
ss:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 4th day of _December , AD.2003 ,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for sald County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in

said publication in
the regular issues of November 20, 2003

And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice or
advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of publigtion are true.

A SNAN,

‘Sworn and subscribed to befo e me the day and year aforesaid.

o @ K

Notary Public Clearfield, Pa. Notarial Seal )
Ann K. Law, Notary Public
My Commission Expires Clearfield Boro, Clearfigld Coun

September 16, 2004 My Commission Expires Sept. 16,

Member, Pennsyivania Assoclation of Notaries

Ga’ry A/ Knaresboro Esquire
Ed|t0r~- ot

€Y
Jf*

Sworn ahd subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

\b\b\’\w\x p\.\jm,)\\)\)

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

NOTARIAL SEAL

Clearfield, Clearfield County, PA

SHARON J. PUSEY, Notary Public

My Commission Expires APRIL 7, 2007

Robin Jean Foor
Mid-Penn:Legal Services
211 ¥z East Locust St-v &7 =&

Clearfield PA 16830
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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CIVIL SEARCH

IN RE: Joshua Vermeulin

I, WILLIAM A. SHAW, PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I
HAVE EXAMINED THE INDICES AND THERE ARE NO LIENS OR
CIVIL ACTIONS PENDING AGAINST Joshua Vermeulin , IN THE
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS.

William A. Shaw -
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH

IN RE: Joshua Vermeulin
NO. 2003-1207-CD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of County and State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have examined the indices and there is no lien or
judgment entered against Joshua Vermeulin within the last five years past or remaining
unsatisfied in this office since 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have
hereunto set my hand and official seal of
said Court, at Clearfield, this 3 day of

Noveniber Z\D) 2003.
L0 L,

Prothonotary




My

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA-CIVIL DIVISION

Thomas M. Corson,

Plaintiff : NO. 03-1207-CD
VS. ' : Type of Case: Name Change
: Type of Pleading: Civil Search
Dana Toth, :
Defendant

: Filed on Behalf of: Civil Search

: Counsel of Record:

: Robin Jean Foor, Esquire
: Supreme Court No. 41520
: MidPenn Legal Services

: 211 1/2 East Locust Street
: Clearfield, PA 16830

: (814)765-9646

FILED

DEC 16 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts



CIVIL SEARCH

IN RE: Joshua Vermeulin

I, WILLIAM A. SHAW, PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I
HAVE EXAMINED THE INDICES AND THERE ARE NO LIENS OR
CIVIL ACTIONS PENDING AGAINST Joshua Vermeulin , IN THE
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS.

(ot AL

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

JA-15-03
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DEC 162

William A &

haw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Court



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
THOMAS M. CORSON
VS . NO. 03-1207-CD
DANA M. TOTH
ORDER

NOW, this 15th day of December, 2003, following the
conclusion of taking of testimony relative change of‘name
proceedings, it is the Order of this Court that counsel for both
parties have no more than Twenty (20) Days from this date to

submit their appropriate briefs.

FILED

DEC 19 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Q!
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

THOMAS M. CORSON, *
Plaintiff *

*

vSs. * No. 2003-1207-C.D.

*

DANA M. TOTH, *
Defendant *

ORDER

NOW, this 19" day of January, 2004, following the taking
of testimony relative the Petition for Change of Name filed on
behalf of the Plaintiff, it is the ORDER of this Court that the
Petition be ana"is?héieby granted. Joshua Vermeulin’s (d.o.b.

March 24, 1999) name is hereby changed to Joshua James Corson.
t a

g vt iy

By the Court,

FREDRIC\J. AMMERMAN

PRESIDENT JUDGE

FILED

JAN 19 2004

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



